EMC Filters for Shielded
Rooms
Series/Type: B84312C*J303
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of Withdrawal Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B84312C0020J303 2023-04-14 2023-07-28 2023-10-27

Filters for control and communication lines with HEMP-Protection
B84312CxxxxJ303
Characteristics and ordering codes
Approvals / Test reports acc. to MIL-STD 188-125-1
Test report from EMCCons DR. RAŠEK GmbH & Co. KG (www.emcc.de) acc. to
MIL-STD 188-125-1 (short and intermediate pulse test) available.
IR Rated
frequency
ZL RDC Circuit
diagram
Number of lines / line
pairs
Ordering code
A fR Ω Ω
0.1 DC … 3.4 600 14 1 4 line pairs1) B84312C0020J303
1 ⎯ 1)
1) Control line filters, not matched
⎯ 2)
2) Not specified
1.4 8 single lines B84312C0030J303
0.1 DC … 50 600 4.1 4 line pairs1) B84312C0040J303
0.1 DC … 120 150 8.4 2 4 line pairs B84312C0050J303
0.1 DC … 300 150 4.0 4 line pairs B84312C0060J303
0.1 DC … 3.4 600 18 3 4 line pairs B84312C0090J303
Ordering code Test report Response current
short pulse
Response current
intermediate pulse
B84312C0020J303 EMCC-860009.1GDB, 2017-1-24 Compliant Compliant
B84312C0030J303 EMCC-860009.1GB, 2016-09-09 Compliant Compliant
B84312C0040J303 EMCC-860009.1GDB, 2017-1-24 Compliant Compliant
B84312C0050J303 Compliant Compliant
B84312C0060J303 Compliant Compliant
B84312C0090J303 Compliant Compliant
100 V AC/DC, 100 mA
4 09/17
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Insertion loss ae as a function of frequency f (typical values) for each line pair
B84312CxxxxJ303100 V AC/DC, 100 mA
Filters for control and communication lines with HEMP-Protection
5 09/17
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Filters for control and communication lines with HEMP-Protection
B84312CxxxxJ303
Shielding effectiveness of filter housing acc. MIL-STD 188-125-1
100 V AC/DC, 100 mA
6 09/17
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Insertion loss ae in the passband (typical values) for each line pair
Insertion loss ae in the passband (typical values)
B84312CxxxxJ303100 V AC/DC, 100 mA
Filters for control and communication lines with HEMP-Protection
7 09/17
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Filters for control and communication lines with HEMP-Protection
B84312CxxxxJ303
Common mode rejection of types B843312C0020J303, B84312C0040J303,
B84312C0050J303, B84312C0060J303, B84312C0090J303
Circuit diagrams
Circuit diagram 1: B84312C0020J303, B84312C0030J303, B84312C0040J303
100 V AC/DC, 100 mA